

SU P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5781/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2009 in CRLA No. 311/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BIJENDER @ VIJAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 21/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Anmol Thakral, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave granted.

Tag with Criminal Appeal No. 1261 of 2009.

The prayer for suspension of sentence is rejected at  
this stage.[ Charanjeet Kaur ] [ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master Court Master