

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.MP.NO.6387/2010 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1261 OF 2009

INDRA DALAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for bail and office report)

Date: 14/05/2010

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Appellant(s)'

Mr.Sushil Kumar, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Aditya Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Rao Ranjit, Adv.

Mr.Manjit Singh, Adv.

Mr.Harikesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the parties and considered the application in the light of the circumstances emanating from the record, we suspend the sentence awarded to applicant till the disposal of this appeal. The applicant shall be released on bail subject to his furnishing personal bond in the sum of Rs. 50,000/- with one surety in the like amount to the satisfaction of the trial court.

The application stands disposed of accordingly.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Asstt.Registrar